September 2014
AVRM0402/AVRL0402 0402 [01005 inch]*
AVRM0603/AVRL0603 0603 [0201 inch]
AVRM1005/AVRL1005 1005 [0402 inch]
AVRM1608/AVRL1608 1608 [0603 inch]
AVRM2012 2012 [0805 inch]
* JIS[EIA]
AVR
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
(2/26)

Signal line
IC
ESD, Surge voltage
Power line
Signal line
Insert a varistor between
a line and ground
: Chip varistor
IC
RoHS RoHS  http://product.tdk.com/zh/environment/rohs/
(4/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s
AVR
AVRL101A3R3FTA (3.3pF) AVRL101A6R8GTA (6.8pF)
(1)
+
(2)
IC

AVRL 10 1A 3R3 F T A
L×W
(mm)
(Vdc)
(pF) (pF)
04 0.4×0.2 1A 10 1R1 1.1 D ±0.5 T
06 0.6×0.3 1C 16 2R2 2.2 F ±1
10 1.0×0.5 1E 25 3R3 3.3 G ±2
16 1.6×0.8 6R8 6.8 N ±0.3
� ��
°C °C / mg typ.
AVRM0402 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 20,000 0.1
AVRL0402 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 20,000 0.1
AVRM0603 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 15,000 0.2
AVRL0603 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 15,000 0.2
AVRM1005 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 10,000 1.2
AVRL1005 –40 to +85 –40 to +85 10,000 1.2
AVRM1608 –40 to +125 –40 to +125   4,000 5
AVRL1608 –40 to +85 –40 to +85   4,000 5
AVRM2012 –40 to +125 –40 to +125   2,000 12
Circuit voltage(V)

V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
Vdc(V)
max.
Vcl(V)
[8/20μs]
E(Joule)
[10/1000μs]
max.
Ip(A)
[8/20μs]
max.
C(pF)
[1kHz, 1Vrms ]
typ.
AVRM0402C6R8NT101N 6.8 (4.76 to   8.84) 3.5 15[1A] 0.01 4 100 (70    to 130)
AVRM0402C120MT330N 12 (9.6   to 14.4) 5.5 20[1A] 0.005 1 33 (23.1 to   43.9)
V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
typ.
Vdc(V)
max.
C(pF)
[1MHz, 1Vrms]
Rdc(M�)
[3Vrms]
min.
AVRL041E1R1NTA 39 25 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
(11/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s

V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
Vdc(V)
max.
Vcl(V)
[8/20μs]
E(Joule)
[10/1000μs]
max.
Ip(A)
[8/20μs]
max.
C(pF)
[1kHz, 1Vrms ]
typ.
AVRM0603C6R8NT331N 6.8 (  4.76 to   8.84) 3.5 14[1A] 0.02 16 330 (231   to 429)
AVRM0603C6R8NT101N 6.8 (  4.76 to   8.84) 3.5 14[1A] 0.01 10 100 (  70   to 130)
AVRM0603C080MT101N 8 (  6.4   to   9.6) 5.5 17[1A] 0.01 4 100 (  70   to 130)
AVRM0603C120MT101N 12.8 (10      to 15.6) 5.5 20[1A] 0.01 5 100 (  70   to 130)
AVR-M0603C120MTAAB 12 (  9.6   to 14.4) 7.5 23[1A] 0.01 1 33
AVRM0603C120MT150N 12.8 (10      to 15.6) 5.5 35[1A] 0.003 1 15 ( 10.5 to   19.5)
AVRM0603C200MT150N 20 (16.0   to 24.0) 12 40[1A] 0.01 1 15 ( 10.5 to   19.5) [1MHz]
V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
typ.
Vdc(V)
max.
C(pF)
[1MHz, 1Vrms]
Rdc(M�)
[3Vrms]
min.
AVRL061E1R1NTA 39 25 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
(14/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s

V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
Vdc(V)
max.
Vcl(V)
[8/20μs]
E(Joule)
[10/1000μs]
max.
Ip(A)
[8/20μs]
max.
C(pF)
[1kHz, 1Vrms ]
typ.
AVRM1005C6R8NT331N 6.8 (  4.76 to   8.84) 3.5 15[1A] 0.008 24 330 (231 to 429)
AVRM1005C6R8NT101N 6.8 (  4.76 to   8.84) 3.5 14[1A] 0.02 10 100 (  70 to 130)
AVR-M1005C080MTAAB 8 (  6.4   to   9.6) 5.5 14[1A] 0.04 25 650
AVR-M1005C080MTADB 8 (  6.4   to   9.6) 5.5 14[1A] 0.04 25 480
AVR-M1005C080MTABB 8 (  6.4   to   9.6) 5.5 15[1A] 0.02 3 100
AVR-M1005C080MTACB 8 (  6.4   to   9.6) 5.5 19[1A] 0.01 1 33
AVR-M1005C120MTACC 12 (  9.6   to 14.4) 7.5 21[1A] 0.01 24 460 [1MHz]
AVR-M1005C120MTAAB 12 (  9.6   to 14.4) 7.5 20[1A] 0.05 10 130
AVR-M1005C180MTAAB 18 (14.4   to 21.6) 11 30[1A] 0.06 16 120 [1MHz]
AVRM1005C270KT101N 27 (24      to 30) 19 44[1A] 0.06 4 100 (  70 to 130)
AVR-M1005C270MTAAB 27 (21.6   to 32.4) 15 47[1A] 0.06 4 40
AVR-M1005C270MTABB 27 (21.6   to 32.4) 15 49[1A] 0.05 1 15
V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
typ.
Vdc(V)
max.
C(pF)
[1MHz, 1Vrms]
Rdc(M�)
[3Vrms]
min.
AVRL101A1R1NTA 90 10 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
AVRL101A1R1NTB 39 10 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
AVRL101C2R2DTA 90 16 2.2[1.7 to 2.7] 10
AVRL101A3R3FTA 27 10 3.3[2.3 to 4.3] 10
AVRL101A6R8GTA 27 10 6.8[4.8 to 8.8] 10
(17/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s

[DC1mA]
Vdc(V)
max.
Vcl(V)
[8/20μs]
E(Joule)
[10/1000μs]
max.
Ip(A)
[8/20μs]
max.
C(pF)
[1kHz, 1Vrms ]
typ.
AVR-M1608C080MTAAB 8 (  6.4 to   9.6) 5.5 15[2A] 0.09 30 650
AVR-M1608C120MT6AB 12 (  9.6 to 14.4) 7.5 20[2A] 0.09 50 1050
AVR-M1608C120MT2AB 12 (  9.6 to 14.4) 7.5 20[2A] 0.06 15 400
AVR-M1608C180MT6AB 18 (14.4 to 21.6) 11 30[2A] 0.1 30 600
AVR-M1608C220KT6AB 22 (19.8 to 24.2) 16 34[2A] 0.1 30 560
AVR-M1608C220KT2AB 22 (19.8 to 24.2) 16 37[2A] 0.03 10 210
AVR-M1608C270KT6AB 27 (24    to 30) 19 42[2A] 0.1 48 430
AVR-M1608C270KT2AB 27 (24    to 30) 19 42[2A] 0.1 20 160
AVR-M1608C270KTACB 27 (24    to 30) 19 54[2A] 0.05 10 60
AVRM1608C270KT800M 27 (24    to 30) 19 53[2A] 0.02 28 80 (  64 to   96)
AVR-M1608C270MTAAB 27 (21.6 to 32.4) 17 52[2A] 0.05 2 30
AVR-M1608C270MTABB 27 (21.6 to 32.4) 17 52[2A] 0.05 2 15
AVRM1608C390KT271N 39 (35    to 43) 28 69[2A] 0.1 78 270 (189 to 351)
V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
typ.
Vdc(V)
max.
C(pF)
[1MHz, 1Vrms]
Rdc(M�)
[3Vrms]
min.
AVRL161A1R1NTA 90 10 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
AVRL161A1R1NTB 39 10 1.1[0.8 to 1.4] 10
AVRL161A3R3FTA 27 10 3.3[2.3 to 4.3] 10
AVRL161A6R8GTA 27 10 6.8[4.8 to 8.8] 10
(20/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s

V1mA(V)
[DC1mA]
Vdc(V)
max.
Vcl(V)
[8/20μs]
E(Joule)
[10/1000μs]
max.
Ip(A)
[8/20μs]
max.
C(pF)
[1kHz, 1Vrms ]
typ.
AVR-M2012C120MT6AB 12 (  9.6 to 14.4) 7.5 20[5A] 0.2 60 1000
AVR-M2012C220KT6AB 22 (19.8 to 24.2) 16 38[5A] 0.3 100 800
AVR-M2012C390KT6AB 39 (35    to 43) 28 62[5A] 0.3 100 430
(23/26)
20140922 / vpd_varistors_avr_zh.fm
·
V o l t a g e  P r o t e c t i o n  D e v i c e s